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Prepared by Florida Department of State - Division of Elections

COUNTY REPUBLICAN DEMOCRATIC MINOR NONE NEW VALID DELETED MAILED RESPONSES

PARTY AFFILIATION VOTER REGISTRATIONS FINAL NOTICES

Voter Registration Monthly Report
July 2007

8/29/2007

ALACHUA            35,019 63,827 3,499 20,735 481 135 0 13

BAKER                 3,859 8,428 172 793 9 47 1 0

BAY                      44,630 35,359 2,925 13,986 425 324 320 464

BRADFORD         4,771 8,359 310 1,273 40 13 2 0

BREVARD            139,639 111,836 11,072 46,109 1,289 374 59 70

BROWARD          246,030 480,576 13,438 212,153 2,758 1,106 1,580 99

CALHOUN            1,273 6,740 125 420 12 16 0 0

CHARLOTTE       48,785 34,499 4,763 23,475 406 173 1,082 64

CITRUS                40,028 35,592 2,912 17,307 351 159 88 53

CLAY                    63,709 28,569 3,508 17,370 371 60 83 12

COLLIER              97,236 45,924 7,926 38,259 682 266 2,557 555

COLUMBIA          11,837 18,117 1,228 3,166 107 63 59 28

DESOTO              4,297 8,928 363 2,355 33 19 0 0

DIXIE                    1,989 7,746 266 817 29 27 4 0

DUVAL                 202,322 246,316 20,575 81,172 1,584 590 0 3,273

ESCAMBIA           79,206 72,359 5,448 23,641 803 240 218 4

FLAGLER             20,026 19,172 1,542 11,170 344 60 23 8

FRANKLIN           1,468 5,417 109 452 19 8 0 0

GADSDEN           3,460 23,142 381 1,541 48 24 0 0

GILCHRIST          3,315 5,285 229 988 21 4 5 0

GLADES               1,690 3,796 81 681 13 3 0 0

GULF                    2,723 5,728 123 520 29 19 6 9

HAMILTON           1,358 5,705 200 433 17 4 0 0

HARDEE              3,324 6,581 128 1,112 11 11 0 0

HENDRY              4,941 8,280 489 1,720 38 12 0 0

HERNANDO        49,961 47,110 5,015 21,702 415 232 1,479 762

HIGHLANDS        27,620 24,414 1,963 8,446 184 108 9,281 30

HILLSBOROUGH 217,524 254,801 21,435 132,519 2,442 720 0 0

HOLMES              2,619 7,614 108 672 26 12 71 0

INDIAN RIVER     41,131 24,308 3,003 13,551 282 150 26 275

JACKSON            6,292 18,272 330 1,475 61 50 56 26

JEFFERSON        2,073 6,930 234 538 30 8 0 1

LAFAYETTE        748 3,238 67 137 5 21 0 0

LAKE                    77,519 56,147 7,117 26,065 753 252 0 20
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LEE                      120,395 70,865 8,589 50,548 1,553 482 0 0

LEON                    40,928 82,436 3,709 17,468 556 225 139 223

LEVY                    6,939 13,150 1,131 2,277 72 24 0 0

LIBERTY              366 3,325 33 131 5 2 2 0

MADISON            1,942 8,855 199 636 19 6 112 1

MANATEE            84,301 62,093 6,449 39,037 669 318 430 24

MARION               86,051 78,401 12,477 25,041 801 251 467 217

MARTIN               47,268 25,632 5,515 14,330 333 335 0 1,210

MIAMI-DADE        358,646 446,826 12,340 243,775 3,593 1,058 0 0

MONROE             18,437 16,669 1,801 11,193 253 55 114 3

NASSAU              23,209 15,437 1,807 5,283 164 39 43 3

OKALOOSA         69,795 27,391 1,619 19,162 519 266 3,954 635

OKEECHOBEE    5,347 9,829 480 1,749 52 23 9 11

ORANGE              171,682 196,321 14,972 108,576 2,388 1,004 0 0

OSCEOLA            42,057 54,146 5,199 33,833 875 209 18,605 39

PALM BEACH      241,196 347,593 29,985 163,356 2,308 1,163 0 0

PASCO                 109,882 100,656 16,163 48,895 1,073 393 0 39

PINELLAS            227,893 223,648 26,792 117,698 1,965 826 930 99

POLK                    112,252 119,517 9,513 47,886 1,206 299 0 0

PUTNAM              12,799 23,857 994 5,357 105 64 37 6

SANTA ROSA      57,095 27,232 3,112 14,317 429 300 1,640 0

SARASOTA         118,265 79,960 7,343 50,084 834 1,020 0 0

SEMINOLE           100,960 74,131 7,534 47,054 926 309 7,985 361

ST. JOHNS          63,580 32,506 4,613 18,726 605 125 310 37

ST. LUCIE            50,661 59,563 5,787 27,261 556 232 182 548

SUMTER              24,517 19,311 2,091 6,904 352 66 16 1

SUWANNEE        7,057 14,295 1,264 1,381 60 27 81 0

TAYLOR               2,680 8,764 246 549 27 12 11 0

UNION                  1,482 4,733 70 348 5 0 0 0

VOLUSIA              105,997 118,474 9,613 66,284 1,063 888 922 2

WAKULLA            4,522 10,561 467 1,300 44 18 332 6

WALTON             16,834 10,870 759 3,882 148 29 25 0

WASHINGTON    4,431 9,536 289 1,136 41 54 24 2

3,831,888 4,135,698 324,039 1,922,210 37,717 15,432 53,370 9,233TOTALS
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365 86 6 4 0 6 38 50572% 17% 1% 1% 0% 1% 8%ALACHUA              

1 0 0 0 0 0 8 911% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 89%BAKER                   

369 33 17 0 0 0 20 43984% 8% 4% 0% 0% 0% 5%BAY                      

41 1 0 0 0 0 2 4493% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%BRADFORD           

1,074 120 9 0 0 4 170 1,37778% 9% 1% 0% 0% 0% 12%BREVARD              

1,862 746 30 2 0 18 323 2,98162% 25% 1% 0% 0% 1% 11%BROWARD            

9 1 0 0 0 0 3 1369% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 23%CALHOUN             

335 25 2 0 0 0 70 43278% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%CHARLOTTE         

333 22 5 0 0 0 9 36990% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%CITRUS                  

323 56 1 0 0 2 15 39781% 14% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%CLAY                     

633 65 3 0 0 1 29 73187% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%COLLIER                

90 11 6 0 0 0 5 11280% 10% 5% 0% 0% 0% 4%COLUMBIA            

32 0 0 0 0 0 1 3397% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%DESOTO                

16 1 0 0 0 0 13 3053% 3% 0% 0% 0% 0% 43%DIXIE                    

1,375 177 9 0 0 50 76 1,68782% 10% 1% 0% 0% 3% 5%DUVAL                   

730 92 7 1 0 0 20 85086% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 2%ESCAMBIA            

305 31 5 0 0 7 8 35686% 9% 1% 0% 0% 2% 2%FLAGLER               

15 2 0 0 0 0 3 2075% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15%FRANKLIN             

42 4 0 0 0 0 6 5281% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12%GADSDEN             

18 0 0 0 0 0 7 2572% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 28%GILCHRIST            

13 0 0 0 0 0 0 13100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

25 0 1 0 0 0 4 3083% 0% 3% 0% 0% 0% 13%GULF                     

22 0 0 1 0 0 1 2492% 0% 0% 4% 0% 0% 4%HAMILTON            

8 2 0 0 0 0 2 1267% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%HARDEE                

28 5 0 0 0 0 7 4070% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 18%HENDRY                

371 28 2 0 0 3 45 44983% 6% 0% 0% 0% 1% 10%HERNANDO          

176 12 3 0 0 0 12 20387% 6% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%HIGHLANDS          

2,272 177 12 13 0 13 114 2,60187% 7% 0% 0% 0% 0% 4%HILLSBOROUGH  

25 1 0 0 0 0 0 2696% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES                

236 35 2 0 0 0 21 29480% 12% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%INDIAN RIVER       

38 5 2 0 0 0 20 6558% 8% 3% 0% 0% 0% 31%JACKSON              

29 0 0 0 0 0 2 3194% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%JEFFERSON         

5 0 0 0 0 0 1 683% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 17%LAFAYETTE          

664 82 3 0 0 2 38 78984% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%LAKE                     
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1,341 137 15 0 0 6 130 1,62982% 8% 1% 0% 0% 0% 8%LEE                      

448 51 2 0 0 1 97 59975% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16%LEON                     

60 14 1 0 0 0 3 7877% 18% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%LEVY                     

3 1 0 0 0 0 1 560% 20% 0% 0% 0% 0% 20%LIBERTY                

14 1 0 0 0 0 5 2070% 5% 0% 0% 0% 0% 25%MADISON              

578 91 1 0 0 1 18 68984% 13% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%MANATEE             

730 90 3 0 0 1 29 85386% 11% 0% 0% 0% 0% 3%MARION                 

290 34 3 1 0 0 15 34385% 10% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%MARTIN                 

2,103 998 42 0 0 0 625 3,76856% 26% 1% 0% 0% 0% 17%MIAMI-DADE         

232 21 0 0 0 0 15 26887% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%MONROE               

138 29 0 0 0 1 13 18176% 16% 0% 0% 0% 1% 7%NASSAU                

507 31 2 0 0 0 13 55392% 6% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%OKALOOSA           

45 5 0 0 0 0 3 5385% 9% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OKEECHOBEE     

1,985 384 35 5 0 9 97 2,51579% 15% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%ORANGE               

788 75 3 0 0 0 58 92485% 8% 0% 0% 0% 0% 6%OSCEOLA              

2,650 466 20 0 1 7 125 3,26981% 14% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%PALM BEACH        

973 125 6 0 0 3 48 1,15584% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 4%PASCO                  

1,709 226 14 0 0 12 133 2,09482% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 6%PINELLAS              

983 198 19 0 0 0 67 1,26778% 16% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%POLK                     

98 13 1 0 0 0 6 11883% 11% 1% 0% 0% 0% 5%PUTNAM                

389 45 1 0 0 0 10 44587% 10% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2%SANTA ROSA       

702 76 9 0 0 9 67 86381% 9% 1% 0% 0% 1% 8%SARASOTA           

785 152 4 0 0 5 37 98380% 15% 0% 0% 0% 1% 4%SEMINOLE            

595 26 3 0 0 0 35 65990% 4% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%ST. JOHNS            

460 84 1 0 0 0 47 59278% 14% 0% 0% 0% 0% 8%ST. LUCIE              

317 8 0 0 0 0 31 35689% 2% 0% 0% 0% 0% 9%SUMTER                

63 0 1 0 0 0 4 6893% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 6%SUWANNEE          

19 2 2 0 0 0 5 2868% 7% 7% 0% 0% 0% 18%TAYLOR                 

0 1 0 0 0 0 5 60% 17% 0% 0% 0% 0% 83%UNION                   

951 121 14 0 0 7 28 1,12185% 11% 1% 0% 0% 1% 2%VOLUSIA               

34 4 1 0 0 0 7 4674% 9% 2% 0% 0% 0% 15%WAKULLA              

141 0 0 0 0 7 5 15392% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5% 3%WALTON               

41 0 0 0 0 0 2 4395% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 5%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 32,052 79% 40,7895,329 328 27 1 175 2,87713% 1% 0% 0% 0% 7%
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ALACHUA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAKER                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BAY                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BRADFORD          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BREVARD             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%BROWARD           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CALHOUN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CHARLOTTE        

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CITRUS                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%CLAY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLLIER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%COLUMBIA           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DESOTO               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DIXIE                    

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%DUVAL                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ESCAMBIA            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FLAGLER              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%FRANKLIN             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GADSDEN            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GILCHRIST           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GLADES                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%GULF                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HAMILTON            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HARDEE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HENDRY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HERNANDO         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HIGHLANDS         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HILLSBOROUGH 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%HOLMES               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%INDIAN RIVER      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JACKSON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%JEFFERSON         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAFAYETTE          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LAKE                     
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0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEE                      

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEON                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LEVY                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%LIBERTY               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MADISON             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MANATEE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARION                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MARTIN                 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MIAMI-DADE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%MONROE              

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%NASSAU               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKALOOSA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OKEECHOBEE     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ORANGE               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%OSCEOLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PALM BEACH       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PASCO                  

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PINELLAS             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%POLK                     

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%PUTNAM               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SANTA ROSA       

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SARASOTA          

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SEMINOLE            

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. JOHNS           

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%ST. LUCIE             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUMTER               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%SUWANNEE         

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%TAYLOR                

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%UNION                   

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%VOLUSIA               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WAKULLA             

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WALTON               

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%WASHINGTON     

TOTALS 0 0% 00 0 0 0 0 00% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0%
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